Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

Product Description: SMART DISPLAY **Model/Brand Name:** MTXNC10AI3

Variant Model: -

FCC Rule Part(s): FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B

Part 15.107(a) & Part 15.109(a)

Applicant Name: MOTREX CO., LTD.

Applicant Address: Seoyoung Bldg., 25, Hwangsaeul-ro 258beon-gil,

Bundang-gu, Seognam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

Manufacturer Name: MOTREX CO., LTD.

Manufacturer Address: 62-7, Pungsesandan 4-ro, Pungse-myeon,

Dongnam-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do,

Korea.

Product, MC110RJAPE has been tested in accordance with the measurement procedures specified in FCC Part 15 Subpart B class B and has been shown to be complied with the electromagnetic emission limits specified in FCC Rule Part 15 Subpart B class B. A testing of the sample product has been valid for the sample tested based on the reference test report.

Responsible Party - U.S. Contact Information

Company Name: Motrex America.

Company Address: 2000W. Corporate Way, Anaheim, CA 92801

Telephone: T 310-884-9991 / C 562-688-6835

Contact name: Ron Kong.

Date of Issue: March 27, 2020. President: Young Kwon

Signature:

MOTREX CO., LTD.

Seoyoung Bldg., 25, Hwangsaeul-ro 258beon-gil, Bundang-gu, Seognam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea